# OP \$40.00 3746866

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM411150

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Happ Controls, Inc.		12/31/2016	Corporation: ILLINOIS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SuzoHapp Americas LLC	
Street Address:	1743 Lineman Drive	
City:	Mount Prospect	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60056	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3746866	AESI

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7036106200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7036106100

Email: BoxIP@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: Valerie Brennan

Address Line 1: 7930 Jones Branch Drive, 9th Floor Address Line 2: Attn: Box Intellectual Property

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102-3302

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	040321.000009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Valerie Brennan
SIGNATURE:	/vb/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Trademark Assignment (US) Executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005959 FRAME: 0027

# IN THE UNITED STATES TRADEMARK OFFICE

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Happ Controls, Inc., an Illinois corporation, with its principal place of business at 1743 Lineman Drive, Mount Prospect, Illinois 60056 ("Assignor"), owns the mark AESI, including the registration thereof identified below (the "Mark").

Mark	Registration Date	Registration Number
AESI	February 9, 2010	3746866

WHEREAS, SuzoHapp Americas LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 1743 Lineman Drive, Mount Prospect, Illinois 60056 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past infringements of the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed by a duly authorized person, dated effective as of December 31, 2016.

HAPP CONTROLS, INC.

Ву:

Name:

Matthew R. Brown

Title:

Chief Executive Officer, President, Chief

Financial Officer, Secretary and Treasurer

RECORDED: 01/05/2017